amended from time to time that Shri Manish Kumar
Sharma a relative of Shri Lalit Kumar Tulsyan, Chairman
of the company, to hold an office or place of profit as
Vice President - Production, Quality Assurance and
Export of the company at a monthly remuneration not
exceeding Rs.2,49,999/- (Rupees two lakhs forty nine
thousand nine hundred ninety nine only) for a period of
five years commencing from 01st April 2012. During
such tenure, he will be governed by the Rules and
Regulations of the Company as may be applicable to
the employees of the Company from time to time
including change in designation and responsibilities

[...]

as provided under the Act as may be amended from
time to time that Smt. Alka Tulsyan a relative of Shri
Lalit Kumar Tulsyan, Chairman of the company, to hold
an office or place of profit as Vice President -
Administration of the company at a monthly remuneration
not exceeding Rs.2,49,999/- (Rupees two lakhs forty
nine thousand nine hundred ninety nine only) for a period
of five years commencing from 01st April 2012. During
such tenure, he will be governed by the Rules and
Regulations of the Company as may be applicable to
the employees of the Company from time to time
including change in designation and responsibilities